JANET H. ADKINS

NASSAU COUNTY SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS

James S. Page Governmental Complex
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 3

Yulee, Florida 32097

904.491.7500 » Toll Free: 1.866.260.4301

Fax: 904.432.1400 » www.VoteNassauFL.gov

— A Public Office is a Public Trust —

VOTER DATA REQUEST PACKET

This document is being provided for informational purposes only and does not constitute legal advice. It is recommended that candidates consult

legal counsel or professional advisors, as the candidate is responsible for maintaining compliance with Florida Election Law, local charters and
regulations relating to the campaign or qualifications to seek office. This document provides statutory and other references and is not intended
to be all inclusive. Information contained in this document is subject to change. Publication date: July 29,2025.

Please note: References within this publication are available at www.VoteNassauFL.gov.
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Placing Your Request

The following options are available when placing a request for voter data with our office:
» Email your request to: info@votenassaufl.gov.

* Telephone: 904.491.7500 « Toll Free: 1.866.260.4301 « Fax:
904.432.1400

* Mail or hand-deliver your completed request form to the address above

Voter data requests will be provided via email at no charge. When payment is required, please make a check
payable to " Nassau County Supervisor of Elections Office”.

Voter Data Options

The following information is available upon request and provided from the database as it exists on the day of
the request.

To obtain the information below, please complete the Voter Data Request Form on page 2 or contact our office.

Pursuant to £S 779.07, Inspection and copying of records; photographing public records, fees;, exemptions,
specified classes of professionals (current or former) can submit a written request to exempt their voter
information from public records. These names will not be included in the information you receive.

= Registered Voter List without Voter Election History: A list of registered voters will include columns
containing the information outlined in the Guide to the Data File located on pages 4-5. The option to
household can be applied.

* Registered Voter List with Voter Election History: A list of registered voters will include columns
containing election history and the method a voter used to vote in addition to the information outlined in
the Guide to the Data File located on pages 4-5. To select specific election(s), please complete the Nassau
County Voter Election History. One election history file can include up to 20 elections. The option to
household can be applied.

=  Walking List: A list of voters in door-to-door order.
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VOTER DATA REQUEST FORM

Name:

Daytime/Cell Number: Email Address:

FORMAT & DATA OPTIONS

0 CSV (Comma Separated Values) ‘ O Excel O Text (Tab Delimited) o PDF
O Registered Voter List Without Voter Election History | 0O Registered Voter List with Voter Election History O Walking List - Residence Address By
o Household Select Voter Election History Dates Below Precinct

u

O Household

Precincts Districts Maps
Nassau County is represented in its entirety by United States Congressional District, Florida
o All Senate District, and Florida House of Representatives District. While these offices contain allthe | o 11x 17 $0.40
voters in Nassau County, they extend to neighboring counties as well.
o1 o041 024 x36 $5.00
012 042 The following offices have the same geographical boundaries: Board of County
013 043 Commissioners, Ocean Highway and Port Authority, School Board, and Soil and Water 036x48 $7.00
o014 044 Conservation District.
o21 o 51 o Alldistricts o0 District 1 o District2 o District3 o District4 o District 5 o District / Precinct
o022 o052 Map $TBD
023 053 Municipalities: Special Districts:
o 31 o City of Fernandina Beach o Amelia Island Mosquito Control
o 32 o Town of Callahan o Community Development District:
o 32 o Town of Hilliard
o034
Voter Status Party Affiliation Registered Voters - Date Range
o All Active oAl o Registration Date
o Inactive (Voters whose mail has
been returned as undeliverable) | o Democrat o Last County Change Date
. . o Last Party Change Date
o JOCAVA Miltary s Hnorbary On or after: / / On or before: / /
o UOCAVA Civilian I : :
0 UOGAVA Both o No Party Affiliation
o Overseas o Republican
o Domestic
o Both

Voter Election History (Please Specify)

General Election

Primary Election

Pres Preference Primary

Fernandina Beach Election

Callahan Election

Hilliard Election
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OFFICE USE ONLY

‘ Request Taken By

Date Completed:

Completed By:

Precinct

11

12

13

14

21

22

23

31

32

33

34

41

42

43

44

51

52

53

Nassau County Precinct and Polling Locations

Precinct Name

Martin Luther King, Jr., Recreation Center

Atlantic Recreation Center

Peck Center Auditorium

James Page Governmental Complex

American Beach Community Center

Springhill Baptist Church

Springhill Baptist Church

James S. Page Governmental Complex

Yulee Sports Complex

River of Praise Worship Center

FSCJ Nassau — Technical Career Center

Hilliard Community Center

River Road Baptist Church

Bryceville Community Center

Callahan Fairgrounds Multi-Use Facility

FSCJ Nassau — Technical Career Center

Callahan Fairgrounds Multi-Use Facility

Walter Junior Boatright County Building

Location

1200 EIm Street

2500 Atlantic Avenue

516 S. 10th Street

96135 Nassau Place

1600 Julia Street

941017 Old Nassauville Road

941017 Old Nassauville Road

96135 Nassau Place

86142 Goodbread Road

83410 St. Mark Drive

76346 William Burgess Blvd.

37177 Pecan Street

21067 CR 121

7280 Motes Road

543350 US Highway 1

76346 William Burgess Blvd.

543350 US Highway 1

45401 N. Mickler Street

City
Fernandina Beach
Fernandina Beach
Fernandina Beach
Yulee
Fernandina Beach
Fernandina Beach
Fernandina Beach
Yulee
Yulee
Yulee
Yulee
Hilliard
Hilliard
Bryceville
Callahan
Yulee
Callahan

Callahan

Zip Code

32034
32034
32034
32097
32034
32034
32034
32097
32097
32097
32097
32046
32046
32009
32011
32097
32011

32011
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Guide to the Data File

The following guide provides information contained in the data fields for voter information files. Please note:
= The “Formatted Address” column contains the mailing address (residential, PO Box, etc.) for the voter and is to be used

for mailing purposes.

= The “Residence Address” column is the physical address of the voter and may not be the mailing address.
= The “Mailing Address” column will be populated if a voter has provided a mailing address different from the “Residence
Address.” Otherwise, the column will be blank.

"VoterID"
"Voter_Name"
"Last_Name"
"First_Name"
"Middle_Name"
"Name_Style"
"Formatted_Address" *

*Refer to “Mailing_Address_1"

"City_State"
"Zip_Country"

"Residence_Address"
"Street_Number"
"Street_Number_Suffix"
"Street_Dir"
"Street_Name"
"Street_Type"
"Street_Dir_Suffix"
"Unit_Type"
"Apartment_Number"
"Zip_Code"
"City_Name"
"Mailing_Address_1"

"Mailing_Address_2"
"Mailing_Address_3"

"Mailing_Address_4"

"Mailing_City"
"Mailing_State"
"Mailing_ZzZip"
Mailing_Country"

Unique voter registration ID number

Last name, name style (SR, JR, Ill, etc.) first name, middle initial
Last name

First name

Middle name

Name style (SR, JR, Ill, etc.)

First line of mailing address. If the voter provided no mailing address, this field contains the first
line of the residential address. Street number, street number suffix, street direction, street
name, street type, street direction suffix, apartment number. For example:

2345A S MONROE ST 67B
where A is the street number suffix, S is the street direction, and 67B is the apartment number.
For example, for a street with a direction suffix, the address might be:

4234B SHAMROCK RD E

City and state of mailing address. If the voter provided no mailing address, this field contains
the city and state of the residential address.

Zip/postal code and/or country of mailing address. If the voter provided no mailing address, this
field contains the zip/postal code and/or country of the residential address.

Street address line of residential address
Street number of residence address
Street number suffix of residence address
Street direction of residence address
Street name of residence address

Street type of residence address

Street direction suffix of residence address
The type of unit, such as APT or BLDG.
Apartment number of residence address
Zip code of residence address

City name of residence address

Where the voter has provided a mailing address, the Formatted Address field contains it.
Otherwise, the Formatted Address and Residence Address are identical. For Vote by Malil
requestor information (for authorized requestors only), this field may contain a specific mailing
address for balloting purposes.

Second line of mailing address.

Third line of mailing address. If the voter does not have an entry in Line 3 of their mailing
address, the mailing city, state, and zip will be consolidated in this field.

If the voter's mailing address has a value in the Country field, the value will be inserted in this
field.

Mailing address city

Mailing address state

Mailing address zip or postal code
Mailing address country

Note: In elections before 2006, the codes B and P were not used. B was included in Y and P was included in N. Early voting began in 2004; the first election in
which you will see code E is the 2004 General Election. The codes F and Z were introduced in early 2010 to represent provisional ballots marked at early voting
sites and the polls, respectively, which were later tabulated. Before the implementation of these two codes, tabulated provisional ballots were included in codes
Y (for provisional ballots at the polls) and E (provisional ballots at early voting).
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"Race"

"Sex"

"Birth_Date"
"Registration_Date"
"Congressional_District"
"Party"

"Precinct”
"House_District"
"Senate_District"
"Commission_District"
"School_Board_District"
"Assistance_Required"
"Mailing_Address_Flag"
"City_Code"
"City_Ward"
Telephone_Number
Voter Status
Public_Email_Address
Sample_ballots_by Email

20 voting-history fields

1 = American Indian / Alaskan
2 = Asian or Pacific Islander
3 = Black, not Hispanic

4 = Hispanic
5 = White, not Hispanic
6 = Other

7 = Multi-racial
9 = Voter did not specify their race

M = Male, F = Female, U = Unknown

Date of voter's birth in MM/DD/YYYY format

Date voter registered to vote in MM/DD/YYYY format
Voter's US Congressional district

Voter's political party affiliation. For example, DEM = Democrat, REP = Republican, NPA = No Party
Affiliation.

Florida Political Parties are subject to change. Please refer to the Division of Elections Website (link
below) for the most current list of the Florida Political Parties:
http://election.dos.state.fl.us/candidate/parties.shtmi

Voter's precinct

Voter's Florida House district

Voter's Florida Senate district

Voter's county commission district

Voter's school board district

Y= assistance required to vote; N= assistance not required
Setto Y if the voter has a mailing address

City code if voter resides within a city

City ward or city precinct

Voter's telephone number with area code, if provided
Voter's registration status

E-mail address on file, if voter requested sample ballots to be e-mailed (upon request)

If the voter requested sample ballots to be e-mailed: Y = Yes; N = No; Blank = Not Applicable at the
time voter completed Florida Voter Registration Application

Appears in the export file only when the Output Option is Text File with Voting History. Consists of 20
voting-history fields, each with a field header containing the election name and date. For example
General_ElectionNov42008

The following codes are used in the voting-history fields to specify whether and how the voter voted. The codes are listed in order of
precedence. So if multiple conditions exist, the condition with the highest precedence will be shown. (In earlier versions of Voter Focus, if a
voter’s provisional ballot was not counted and they voted in another manner, the provisional ballot took precedence.)

Y Voted at the polls

Voted at the polls by provisional ballot (ballot was tabulated); note: included in Y

Did not vote

m X T W » 2

Early voted

Ineligible to vote

Voted absentee (includes referred ballots that were tabulated)
Mail ballot not counted rejected by canvassing board (not tabulated)
Provisional ballot rejected by canvassing board (not tabulated)

Early voted by provisional ballot (ballot was tabulated); note: included in E

<blank> Not registered at the time of the election or information not available
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ELECTION ELECTION
YEAR DATE ELECTION NAME - YEAR DATE ELECTION NAME -

2026 General Election 2008 11/4/2008 2008 General Election
2026 L (Fernandina Beach Runoff)

2026 Primary Election 11/412008 2008 Callahan General 81
8/18/2025 . 126
(Fernandina Beach General) 11/4/2008 2008 Hilliard General 82
2024 11/05/2024 2024 General Election 125
(Fernandina Beach Runoff) 8/26/2008 2008 Primary Election 76
2024 Primary Election 4/8/2008 .
8/20/2024 (Fernandina Beach General) 124 2008 FernfanduTa Beach General 80
3/19/2024 2024 Pres Preference Primary 123 1/29/2008 IZDCr)iCr)TE]%aI:’;eSIdentlal Preference 75
2022 12/13/2022 2022 Fernandina Beach Runoff 122 2007 9/11/2007 2007 Callahan General 73
11/08/2022 2022 General Election 121 5/8/2007 2007 Fernandina Beach Runoff 72
08/23/2022 2022 Primary Election 120 4/10/2007 2007 Fernandina Beach General 71
2021 Fernandina Beach Mail 2006 11/7/2006 .
2021 4/13/2021 Ballot Election 117 2006 General Election 68
2020  12/8/2020 2020 Fernandina Beach Runoff 116 iy 2006 Primary Election 67
11/3/2020 2020 General Election 115 9/5/2006 2006 Callahan General Election 69
8/18/2020 2020 Primary Election 114 5/9/2006 2006 Fernandina Beach Runoff 66
3/17/2020 2020 Pres Preference Primary 113 2006 4/11/2006 Fernandina Beach General 64
2018 12/11/2018 2018 Fernandina Beach Runoff 112 2005 4/12/2005 2005 Fernandina Beach Election | 63
11/6/2018 2018 General Election 110 2004 11/2/2004 2004 General Election 60
8/28/2018 2018 Primary Election 109 11/2/2004 2004 Hilliard Municipal Election 62
2017 12/12/2017 2017 Fernandina Beach Runoff 111 8/31/2004 2004 First Primary 59
11/7/2017 2017 Fernandina Beach General = 107 ST 2004 Fernandina Beach Runoff 58
2016 11/8/2016 2016 General Election 106 4/13/2004 2004 City of Fernandina Beach 57
8/30/2016 2016 Primary Election 105 3/9/2004 2004 Presidential Pref Primary 56
3/15/2016 2016 Pres Preference Primary 104 11/4/2003 2003 Hilliard Municipal 53
2015 12/8/2015 2015 Fernandina Beach Runoff 103 CEEE 2003 Callahan Municipal 52
11/3/2015 2015 Fernandina Beach General 102 5/13/2003 2003 Fernandina Beach Runoff 51
2014 12/9/2014 2014 Fernandina Beach Runoff 101 4/15/2003 2003 Callahan Recall Municipal 50
11/4/2014 2014 General Election 95 4/8/2003 E(I):Cs;igﬁrnandina Beach City 49
8/26/2014 2014 Primary Election 94 2002  11/5/2002 2002 General Election 46
4122/2014 2014 Callahan Mail Ballot Election = 98 11/5/2002 2002 Hilliard Municipal 47
2013 12/10/2013 2013 Fernandina Beach Runoff 97 9/10/2002 2002 First Primary 44
11/5/2013 2013 Fernandina Beach General 96 9/10/2002 2002 Callahan Municipal 45
2012 11/6/2012 2012 General Election 87 5/14/2002 2002 Fernandina Beach Runoff 43
8/14/2012 2012 Primary Election 88 4/9/2002 2002 Fernandina Beach City 42
1/31/2012 2012 Pres Preference Primar 86 Election
y 2001 9/4/2001 2001 Callahan Municipal 41
2011 12/13/2011 2011 Fernandina Beach Runoff 93 4/10/2001 :
0/200 2001 Fernandina Beach 39
11/8/2011 2011 Fernandina Beach General = 92 B 10712 _
000 000 2000 General Election 36
2010 11/2/2010 2010 General Election 79 11772 -
000 2000 Hilliard 37
8/24/2010 2010 Primary Election 78 10/3/2 .
0/3/2000 2000 Second Primary 35
5/11/2010 2010 Fernandina Beach Runoff 91 9/5/2000 h .
2000 First Primary 33
4/13/2010 2010 Fernandina Beach General 90 9/5/2000
5 2000 Callahan 34
2009 10/6/2009 2009 Special General — SD8 89 1612000 :
5 2000 Fernandina Beach Runoff 32
9/15/2009 2009 Special Primary — SD8 85 AT ;
2000 Fernandina Beach 31
5/12/2009 2009 Fernandina Beach Runoff 84 3/14/2000 . B .
2000 Presidential Pref Primary 30

4/14/2009 2009 Fernandina Beach General 83
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ELECTION
YEAR DATE ELECTION NAME -

1999

1998

1997

1996

11/2/1999
4/13/1999
11/3/1998
11/3/1998
10/1/1998
9/8/1998

9/1/1998

5/12/1998
4/14/1998
11/4/1997
4/8/1997

11/5/1996
11/5/1996
10/1/1996

1999 Hilliard

1999 Fernandina Beach
1998 Hilliard

1998 General Election
1998 Second Primary
1998 Callahan

1998 First Primary
1998 Fernandina Beach Runoff
1998 Fernandina Beach
1997 Hilliard

1997 Fernandina Beach
1996 General Election
1996 Hilliard

1996 Second Primary

28
23
26
25
22
24
27
21
20
19
14
18
13

ELECTION
YEAR DATE ELECTION NAME -

1995

1994

9/3/1996
9/3/1996
5/14/1996
4/9/1996
3/12/1996
11/7/1995
5/9/1995
4/11/1995
11/8/1994
11/8/1994
10/4/1994
9/8/1994
9/8/1994
5/10/1994

1996 First Primary

1996 Callahan

1996 Fernandina Beach Runoff
1996 Fernandina Beach

1996 Presidential Pref Primary
1995 Hilliard

1995 Fernandina Beach Runoff
1995 Fernandina Beach

1994 Hilliard

1994 General Election

1994 Second Primary

1994 Callahan

1994 First Primary

1994 Fernandina Beach Runoff

17
16
15
11

Juny
o

o N o o b~ W N P
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