

JANET H. ADKINS

NASSAU COUNTY SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS

James S. Page Governmental Complex 96135 Nassau Place, Suite 3 Yulee, Florida 32097

904.491.7500 • Toll Free: 1.866.260.4301

Fax: 904.432.1400 • www.VoteNassauFL.gov

— A Public Office is a Public Trust —

VOTER DATA REQUEST PACKET

This document is being provided for informational purposes only and does not constitute legal advice. It is recommended that candidates consult legal counsel or professional advisors, as the candidate is responsible for maintaining compliance with Florida Election Law, local charters and regulations relating to the campaign or qualifications to seek office. This document provides statutory and other references and is not intended to be all inclusive. Information contained in this document is subject to change. Publication date: July 29,2025.

Please note: References within this publication are available at www.VoteNassauFL.gov.

904.491.7500

96135 Nassau Place, Suite 3 Yulee, FL 32097

info@votenassaufl.gov www.VoteNassauFL.gov

Placing Your Request

The following options are available when placing a request for voter data with our office:

- Email your request to: info@votenassaufl.gov.
- **Telephone:** 904.491.7500 **Toll Free:** 1.866.260.4301 **Fax:** 904.432.1400
- Mail or hand-deliver your completed request form to the address above

Voter data requests will be provided via email at no charge. When payment is required, please make a check payable to "Nassau County Supervisor of Elections Office".

Voter Data Options

The following information is available upon request and provided from the database as it exists on the day of the request.

To obtain the information below, please complete the Voter Data Request Form on page 2 or contact our office.

Pursuant to FS 119.07, Inspection and copying of records; photographing public records; fees; exemptions, specified classes of professionals (current or former) can submit a written request to exempt their voter information from public records. These names will not be included in the information you receive.

- Registered Voter List without Voter Election History: A list of registered voters will include columns
 containing the information outlined in the Guide to the Data File located on pages 4-5. The option to
 household can be applied.
- **Registered Voter List** *with* **Voter Election History:** A list of registered voters will include columns containing election history and the method a voter used to vote in addition to the information outlined in the *Guide to the Data File* located on pages 4-5. To select specific election(s), please complete the *Nassau County Voter Election History.* One election history file can include up to 20 elections. The option to household can be applied.
- Walking List: A list of voters in door-to-door order.



③ 904.491.7500

96135 Nassau Place, Suite 3 Yulee, FL 32097

info@votenassaufl.gov www.VoteNassauFL.gov

VOTER DATA REQUEST FORM					
Name:					
Daytime/Cell Number:		En	nail Address:		
FORMAT & DATA OPTIONS					
□ CSV (Comma Separated Values))	□ Excel	□ Text (Tab Delimited)	□ PDF	
□ Registered Voter List Without Vote □ Household	r Election History	□ Registered Voter List with Voter Election History Select Voter Election History Dates Below □ Household □ Household □ Walking List - Precinct		Residence Address By	
				<u> </u>	
Precincts		Distr		D:	Maps
All	Senate District, voters in Nassa The following of Commissioners Conservation D All districts Municipalities: City of Ferna Town of Call Town of Hillia	District 1 District 2 Special District 2 Special District 2 Amelia Islahan Communit	atives District. While these office oring counties as well. hical boundaries: Board of Courity, School Board, and Soil and District 3 District 4 Diicts: and Mosquito Control y Development District:	es contain all the unty I Water strict 5	□ 11 x 17 \$0.40 □ 24 x 36 \$5.00 □ 36 x 48 \$7.00 □ District / Precinct Map \$TBD
 Inactive (Voters whose mail has been returned as undeliverable) UOCAVA Military UOCAVA Civilian UOCAVA Both Overseas Domestic Both 	□ Democrat □ Minor Party: _ □ No Party Affilia □ Republican		□ Last County Change Date □ Last Party Change Date On or after:/		pefore://
		Voter Election History (PI	ease Specify)		
General Election Primary Election Pres Preference Primary Engage Election					
Fernandina Beach Election					
Callahan Election Hilliard Election					

Completed By:

Nassau County Precinct and Polling Locations

Precinct	Precinct Name	Location	City	Zip Code
11	Martin Luther King, Jr., Recreation Center	1200 Elm Street	Fernandina Beach	32034
12	Atlantic Recreation Center	2500 Atlantic Avenue	Fernandina Beach	32034
13	Peck Center Auditorium	516 S. 10th Street	Fernandina Beach	32034
14	James Page Governmental Complex	96135 Nassau Place	Yulee	32097
21	American Beach Community Center	1600 Julia Street	Fernandina Beach	32034
22	Springhill Baptist Church	941017 Old Nassauville Road	Fernandina Beach	32034
23	Springhill Baptist Church	941017 Old Nassauville Road	Fernandina Beach	32034
31	James S. Page Governmental Complex	96135 Nassau Place	Yulee	32097
32	Yulee Sports Complex	86142 Goodbread Road	Yulee	32097
33	River of Praise Worship Center	83410 St. Mark Drive	Yulee	32097
34	FSCJ Nassau – Technical Career Center	76346 William Burgess Blvd.	Yulee	32097
41	Hilliard Community Center	37177 Pecan Street	Hilliard	32046
42	River Road Baptist Church	21067 CR 121	Hilliard	32046
43	Bryceville Community Center	7280 Motes Road	Bryceville	32009
44	Callahan Fairgrounds Multi-Use Facility	543350 US Highway 1	Callahan	32011
51	FSCJ Nassau – Technical Career Center	76346 William Burgess Blvd.	Yulee	32097
52	Callahan Fairgrounds Multi-Use Facility	543350 US Highway 1	Callahan	32011
53	Walter Junior Boatright County Building	45401 N. Mickler Street	Callahan	32011

Guide to the Data File

The following guide provides information contained in the data fields for voter information files. **Please note:**

- The "Formatted Address" column contains the mailing address (residential, PO Box, etc.) for the voter and is to be used for mailing purposes.
- The "Residence Address" column is the physical address of the voter and may not be the mailing address.
- The "Mailing Address" column will be populated if a voter has provided a mailing address different from the "Residence Address." Otherwise, the column will be blank.

"Voter_Name" "Last_Name" "First_Name" "Middle_Name" "Name_Style"	Unique voter registration ID number Last name, name style (SR, JR, III, etc.) first name, middle initial Last name First name Middle name Name style (SR, JR, III, etc.) First line of mailing address. If the voter provided no mailing address, this field contains the first line of the residential address. Street number, street number suffix, street direction, street name, street type, street direction suffix, apartment number. For example:
"Last_Name" "First_Name" "Middle_Name" "Name_Style"	Last name First name Middle name Name style (SR, JR, III, etc.) First line of mailing address. If the voter provided no mailing address, this field contains the first line of the residential address. Street number, street number suffix, street direction, street name, street type, street direction suffix, apartment number. For example:
"First_Name" "Middle_Name" "Name_Style"	First name Middle name Name style (SR, JR, III, etc.) First line of mailing address. If the voter provided no mailing address, this field contains the first line of the residential address. Street number, street number suffix, street direction, street name, street type, street direction suffix, apartment number. For example:
"Middle_Name" "Name_Style"	Middle name Name style (SR, JR, III, etc.) First line of mailing address. If the voter provided no mailing address, this field contains the first line of the residential address. Street number, street number suffix, street direction, street name, street type, street direction suffix, apartment number. For example:
"Name_Style"	Name style (SR, JR, III, etc.) First line of mailing address. If the voter provided no mailing address, this field contains the first line of the residential address. Street number, street number suffix, street direction, street name, street type, street direction suffix, apartment number. For example:
•	First line of mailing address. If the voter provided no mailing address, this field contains the first line of the residential address. Street number, street number suffix, street direction, street name, street type, street direction suffix, apartment number. For example:
"Formatted_Address" *	line of the residential address. Street number, street number suffix, street direction, street name, street type, street direction suffix, apartment number. For example:
*Refer to "Mailing_Address_1"	2345A S MONROE ST 67B where A is the street number suffix, S is the street direction, and 67B is the apartment number. For example, for a street with a direction suffix, the address might be:
	4234B SHAMROCK RD E City and state of mailing address. If the voter provided no mailing address, this field contains the city and state of the residential address.
	Zip/postal code and/or country of mailing address. If the voter provided no mailing address, this field contains the zip/postal code and/or country of the residential address.
"Residence_Address"	Street address line of residential address
"Street_Number"	Street number of residence address
"Street_Number_Suffix"	Street number suffix of residence address
"Street_Dir"	Street direction of residence address
"Street_Name"	Street name of residence address
"Street_Type"	Street type of residence address
"Street_Dir_Suffix"	Street direction suffix of residence address
"Unit_Type"	The type of unit, such as APT or BLDG.
"Apartment_Number"	Apartment number of residence address
"Zip_Code"	Zip code of residence address
"City_Name"	City name of residence address
	Where the voter has provided a mailing address, the <i>Formatted Address</i> field contains it. Otherwise, the <i>Formatted Address</i> and <i>Residence Address</i> are identical. For Vote by Mail requestor information (for authorized requestors only), this field may contain a specific mailing address for balloting purposes.
"Mailing_Address_2"	Second line of mailing address.
	Third line of mailing address. If the voter does not have an entry in Line 3 of their mailing address, the mailing city, state, and zip will be consolidated in this field.
	If the voter's mailing address has a value in the Country field, the value will be inserted in this field.
"Mailing_City"	Mailing address city
"Mailing_State"	Mailing address state
"Mailing_Zip"	Mailing address zip or postal code
Mailing_Country"	Mailing address country

Note: In elections before 2006, the codes B and P were not used. B was included in Y and P was included in N. Early voting began in 2004; the first election in which you will see code E is the 2004 General Election. The codes F and Z were introduced in early 2010 to represent provisional ballots marked at early voting sites and the polls, respectively, which were later tabulated. Before the implementation of these two codes, tabulated provisional ballots were included in codes Y (for provisional ballots at the polls) and E (provisional ballots at early voting).

"Race"	1 = American Indian / Alaskan 2 = Asian or Pacific Islander 3 = Black, not Hispanic 4 = Hispanic 5 = White, not Hispanic 6 = Other 7 = Multi-racial 9 = Voter did not specify their race
"Sex"	M = Male, F = Female, U = Unknown
"Birth_Date"	Date of voter's birth in MM/DD/YYYY format
"Registration_Date"	Date voter registered to vote in MM/DD/YYYY format
"Congressional_District"	Voter's US Congressional district
"Party"	Voter's political party affiliation. For example, DEM = Democrat, REP = Republican, NPA = No Party Affiliation. Florida Political Parties are subject to change. Please refer to the Division of Elections Website (link below) for the most current list of the Florida Political Parties: http://election.dos.state.fl.us/candidate/parties.shtml
"Precinct"	Voter's precinct
"House_District"	Voter's Florida House district
"Senate_District"	Voter's Florida Senate district
"Commission_District"	Voter's county commission district
"School_Board_District"	Voter's school board district
"Assistance_Required"	Y= assistance required to vote; N= assistance not required
"Mailing_Address_Flag"	Set to Y if the voter has a mailing address
"City_Code"	City code if voter resides within a city
"City_Ward"	City ward or city precinct
Telephone_Number	Voter's telephone number with area code, if provided
Voter Status	Voter's registration status
Public_Email_Address	E-mail address on file, if voter requested sample ballots to be e-mailed (upon request)
Sample_ballots_by_Email	If the voter requested sample ballots to be e-mailed: Y = Yes; N = No; Blank = Not Applicable at the time voter completed Florida Voter Registration Application
20 voting-history fields	Appears in the export file only when the Output Option is Text File with Voting History. Consists of 20 voting-history fields, each with a field header containing the election name and date. For example General_ElectionNov42008
precedence. So if multiple condi	the voting-history fields to specify whether and how the voter voted. The codes are listed in order of tions exist, the condition with the highest precedence will be shown. (In earlier versions of Voter Focus, if a counted and they voted in another manner, the provisional ballot took precedence.)
Y Voted at the polls	
Voted at the polls	by provisional ballot (ballot was tabulated); note: included in Y
N Did not vote	
A Voted absentee (inclu	udes referred ballots that were tabulated)

Mail ballot not counted rejected by canvassing board (not tabulated)

Early voted by provisional ballot (ballot was tabulated); note: included in E

Not registered at the time of the election or information not available

Provisional ballot rejected by canvassing board (not tabulated)

B P

Χ

Ε

Ineligible to vote

Early voted

DOC 4057 07292025

YEAR	ELECTION DATE	ELECTION NAME	#
2026	11/03/2026	2026 General Election (Fernandina Beach Runoff)	127
	8/18/2025	2026 Primary Election (Fernandina Beach General)	126
2024	11/05/2024	2024 General Election (Fernandina Beach Runoff)	125
	8/20/2024	2024 Primary Election (Fernandina Beach General)	124
	3/19/2024	2024 Pres Preference Primary	123
2022	12/13/2022	2022 Fernandina Beach Runoff	122
	11/08/2022	2022 General Election	121
	08/23/2022	2022 Primary Election	120
2021	4/13/2021	2021 Fernandina Beach Mail Ballot Election	117
2020	12/8/2020	2020 Fernandina Beach Runoff	116
	11/3/2020	2020 General Election	115
	8/18/2020	2020 Primary Election	114
	3/17/2020	2020 Pres Preference Primary	113
2018	12/11/2018	2018 Fernandina Beach Runoff	112
	11/6/2018	2018 General Election	110
	8/28/2018	2018 Primary Election	109
2017	12/12/2017	2017 Fernandina Beach Runoff	111
	11/7/2017	2017 Fernandina Beach General	107
2016	11/8/2016	2016 General Election	106
	8/30/2016	2016 Primary Election	105
	3/15/2016	2016 Pres Preference Primary	104
2015	12/8/2015	2015 Fernandina Beach Runoff	103
	11/3/2015	2015 Fernandina Beach General	102
2014	12/9/2014	2014 Fernandina Beach Runoff	101
	11/4/2014	2014 General Election	95
	8/26/2014	2014 Primary Election	94
	4/22/2014	2014 Callahan Mail Ballot Election	98
2013	12/10/2013	2013 Fernandina Beach Runoff	97
	11/5/2013	2013 Fernandina Beach General	96
2012	11/6/2012	2012 General Election	87
	8/14/2012	2012 Primary Election	88
	1/31/2012	2012 Pres Preference Primary	86
2011	12/13/2011	2011 Fernandina Beach Runoff	93
	11/8/2011	2011 Fernandina Beach General	92
2010	11/2/2010	2010 General Election	79
	8/24/2010	2010 Primary Election	78
	5/11/2010	2010 Fernandina Beach Runoff	91
	4/13/2010	2010 Fernandina Beach General	90
2009	10/6/2009	2009 Special General – SD8	89
	9/15/2009	2009 Special Primary – SD8	85
	5/12/2009	2009 Fernandina Beach Runoff	84
	4/14/2009	2009 Fernandina Beach General	83

YEAR	ELECTION DATE	ELECTION NAME	#
2008	11/4/2008	2008 General Election	77
	11/4/2008	2008 Callahan General	81
	11/4/2008	2008 Hilliard General	82
	8/26/2008	2008 Primary Election	76
	4/8/2008	2008 Fernandina Beach General	80
	1/29/2008	2008 Presidential Preference Primary	75
2007	9/11/2007	2007 Callahan General	73
	5/8/2007	2007 Fernandina Beach Runoff	72
	4/10/2007	2007 Fernandina Beach General	71
2006	11/7/2006	2006 General Election	68
	9/5/2006	2006 Primary Election	67
	9/5/2006	2006 Callahan General Election	69
	5/9/2006	2006 Fernandina Beach Runoff	66
2006	4/11/2006	Fernandina Beach General	64
2005	4/12/2005	2005 Fernandina Beach Election	63
2004	11/2/2004	2004 General Election	60
	11/2/2004	2004 Hilliard Municipal Election	62
	8/31/2004	2004 First Primary	59
	5/11/2004	2004 Fernandina Beach Runoff	58
	4/13/2004	2004 City of Fernandina Beach	57
	3/9/2004	2004 Presidential Pref Primary	56
	11/4/2003	2003 Hilliard Municipal	53
2003	9/9/2003	2003 Callahan Municipal	52
	5/13/2003	2003 Fernandina Beach Runoff	51
	4/15/2003	2003 Callahan Recall Municipal	50
	4/8/2003	2003 Fernandina Beach City Election	49
2002	11/5/2002	2002 General Election	46
	11/5/2002	2002 Hilliard Municipal	47
	9/10/2002	2002 First Primary	44
	9/10/2002	2002 Callahan Municipal	45
	5/14/2002	2002 Fernandina Beach Runoff	43
	4/9/2002	2002 Fernandina Beach City Election	42
2001	9/4/2001	2001 Callahan Municipal	41
	4/10/2001	2001 Fernandina Beach	39
2000	11/7/2000	2000 General Election	36
	11/7/2000	2000 Hilliard	37
	10/3/2000	2000 Second Primary	35
	9/5/2000	2000 First Primary	33
	9/5/2000	2000 Callahan	34
	5/9/2000	2000 Fernandina Beach Runoff	32
	4/11/2000	2000 Fernandina Beach	31
	3/14/2000	2000 Presidential Pref Primary	30

YEAR	ELECTION DATE	ELECTION NAME	#
1999	11/2/1999	1999 Hilliard	29
	4/13/1999	1999 Fernandina Beach	28
1998	11/3/1998	1998 Hilliard	23
	11/3/1998	1998 General Election	26
	10/1/1998	1998 Second Primary	25
	9/8/1998	1998 Callahan	22
	9/1/1998	1998 First Primary	24
	5/12/1998	1998 Fernandina Beach Runoff	27
	4/14/1998	1998 Fernandina Beach	21
1997	11/4/1997	1997 Hilliard	20
	4/8/1997	1997 Fernandina Beach	19
1996	11/5/1996	1996 General Election	14
	11/5/1996	1996 Hilliard	18
	10/1/1996	1996 Second Primary	13

YEAR	ELECTION DATE	ELECTION NAME	#
	9/3/1996	1996 First Primary	12
	9/3/1996	1996 Callahan	17
	5/14/1996	1996 Fernandina Beach Runoff	16
	4/9/1996	1996 Fernandina Beach	15
	3/12/1996	1996 Presidential Pref Primary	11
1995	11/7/1995	1995 Hilliard	10
	5/9/1995	1995 Fernandina Beach Runoff	1
	4/11/1995	1995 Fernandina Beach	2
1994	11/8/1994	1994 Hilliard	3
	11/8/1994	1994 General Election	4
	10/4/1994	1994 Second Primary	5
	9/8/1994	1994 Callahan	6
	9/8/1994	1994 First Primary	7
	5/10/1994	1994 Fernandina Beach Runoff	8